
( 

( 

City of Sugar Hill 

Sugar Hill 

Parks and Recreation Monthly Report 
November 2024 

Recreation Revenue FY 2024: $291,669.71 

► E Center Rental 
► Garden Revenue 
► Field Usage Fees 
► Recreation Program Fees 
► Pavilion Rental Revenue 
► Marketing Revenue 
► Recreation Damage Fees 
► Bowl/Plaza Event Revenue 
► Splash Pad Rentals 
► _General Revenue 
► _Deferred Rev - Credit 
► EC Gym ·Usage Fee 
► EC Membership Revenue 

Athletics and Programs 

100-0000-34-7910 
100-0000-34-7908 
100-0000-34-7500 
100-0000-34-7501 
100-0000-34-7901 
100-0000-34-7911 
100-0000-34-7912 
100-0000-34-7900 
1 00-0000-34-7902 
1 00-0000-34-7501 
100-0000-12-1130 
100-0000-34-7501 
100-0000-34-7501 

$81,821.50 
$4,089.60 
$78,782.41 
$57,034.42 
$3,450.00 
$125.00 
$748.00 
$220.00 
$250.00 
$2,975.00 
$3,468.50 
$19,853.00 
$42,445.78 

► Open Pickleball play continues Friday early afternoon and Tuesday & Saturday 
early evening. 

► ,<SA'-Force'.football season ended with another trip to the championship game 
► .,GAForce basketball season has started in the E Center. 
► -All-Jn FC and i9 Sports fall leagues completed seasons 
► _35+ Basketball league continued successfully throughout the month. 
► _Adult soccer league continued Tuesday and Thursday evenings. 

Gary Pirkle Park 

► Fall soccer and football leagues completed seasons 
► Multiple pavilion rentals 
► $ta-ff supporting community garden daily. 

Downtown and City Hall 

► Weekly downtown maintenance including City Hall, Suite Spot, Bowl, Family Plaza 
► Water features maintained and cleaned. 
► Ice Rink OPENED November 8th followed by a successful November 
► Assisted several events throughout the month 
► Assisted SH cemetery staff with several events· in November 
► Holiday season decorations installed throughout downtown 
► Fall and winter colorful annual landscaping installed 

Greenway, Goldmine Park and Ridge Lake Park 

►; Weekly greenway and park maintenance at both parks 
► : Disc golf continues to grow and develop into a well-liked course 



( 

( 

City of Sugar Hill 

Sugar Hill 

Parks and Recreation Monthly Report 
November 2024 

E Center & 39th Street Station 

► Current Memberships - 22,259 
► Broad Street Band & Player's Gui ld practice 
► BNI weekly meeting 
► Chamber Journey Program & Community Group Meeting 
► SHAWC meeting 
► BMM sessions 

Lifeline Screening 
LAA Cheerleading Banquet 
Staff Thanksgiving Lunch 
Sugar Hill Church Leadership Meeting 
C ity of Lilburn came for training 

l 
► 

► 

► 

► 

► 

► 

► 

► 

► 

C ity event Open House (C. Weatherly) 
P rivate rentals throughout the month 
American Red Cross CPR training sessions 
HOA meetings 

Golf Course 

► .'.November was another great month of attendance continuing a very positive 
• 'trend of play in 2024. 

► Course now closed on Monday's on will open again in March when daylight 
savings time begins 

► 19 Sports golf camps completed 
► Landscaping from main entrance and around clubhouse trimmed and cleaned. 
► Underbrush cleared and cleaned around several areas of the course for a 

cleaner look and better playability. 

SHGA ~osted the 2-player alternate shot tournament Saturday, November 23rd . 48 
players braved cold weather to battle it for the championship. Those who brave the 
elements and fought for victory were: 

• 1st Place - Ville Salmi & Joey Moreschi 
• 2nd Place - Leon Deehr & Todd Childers 
• 3rd Place - John Shugart & Steve Penny 
• 4th Place - Bobby Fowler & Bob Humphrey 
• 5th Place - Ming Zhou & Steven Hsia 

Big congratulations to Ville Salmi for his Hole-in-One on hole #12. The Santa Charity 
will be held Saturday, December 7th . This is a fundraiser for toys and money which will 
be donated to the N. Gwinnett Co-Op to support the holiday season. 

For more information on becoming a member and tournament schedule, or course 
information contact the Golf Course at 770.271 .0519. 


