

City of Sugar Hill Parks and Recreation Monthly Report November 2024

Recreation Revenue FY 2024: \$291,669.71

	E Center Rental	100-0000-34-7910	\$81,821.50
\triangleright	Garden Revenue	100-0000-34-7908	\$4,089.60
	Field Usage Fees	100-0000-34-7500	\$78,782.41
	Recreation Program Fees	100-0000-34-7501	\$57,034.42
\triangleright	Pavilion Rental Revenue	100-0000-34-7901	\$3,450.00
\triangleright	Marketing Revenue	100-0000-34-7911	\$125.00
\triangleright	Recreation Damage Fees	100-0000-34-7912	\$748.00
	Bowl/Plaza Event Revenue	100-0000-34-7900	\$220.00
	Splash Pad Rentals	100-0000-34-7902	\$250.00
\triangleright	General Revenue	100-0000-34-7501	\$2,975.00
\triangleright	Deferred Rev – Credit	100-0000-12-1130	\$3,468.50
	EC Gym Usage Fee	100-0000-34-7501	\$19,853.00
	EC Membership Revenue	100-0000-34-7501	\$42,445.78

Athletics and Programs

- Open Pickleball play continues Friday early afternoon and Tuesday & Saturday early evening.
- > GA Force football season ended with another trip to the championship game
- > GA Force basketball season has started in the E Center.
- > All-In FC and i9 Sports fall leagues completed seasons
- > 35+ Basketball league continued successfully throughout the month.
- Adult soccer league continued Tuesday and Thursday evenings.

Gary Pirkle Park

- > Fall soccer and football leagues completed seasons
- > Multiple pavilion rentals
- > Staff supporting community garden daily.

Downtown and City Hall

- Weekly downtown maintenance including City Hall, Suite Spot, Bowl, Family Plaza
- > Water features maintained and cleaned.
- > Ice Rink OPENED November 8th followed by a successful November
- > Assisted several events throughout the month
- > Assisted SH cemetery staff with several events in November
- > Holiday season decorations installed throughout downtown
- > Fall and winter colorful annual landscaping installed

Greenway, Goldmine Park and Ridge Lake Park

- > Weekly greenway and park maintenance at both parks
- > Disc golf continues to grow and develop into a well-liked course



City of Sugar Hill Parks and Recreation Monthly Report November 2024

E Center & 39th Street Station

- ➤ Current Memberships 22,259
- > Broad Street Band & Player's Guild practice
- BNI weekly meeting
- > Chamber Journey Program & Community Group Meeting
- > SHAWC meeting
- > BMM sessions
- > LifeLine Screening
- > LAA Cheerleading Banquet
- > Staff Thanksgiving Lunch
- > Sugar Hill Church Leadership Meeting
- > City of Lilburn came for training
- > City event Open House (C. Weatherly)
- > Private rentals throughout the month
- > American Red Cross CPR training sessions
- > HOA meetings

Golf Course

- November was another great month of attendance continuing a very positive trend of play in 2024.
- Course now closed on Monday's on will open again in March when daylight savings time begins
- > 19 Sports golf camps completed
- > Landscaping from main entrance and around clubhouse trimmed and cleaned.
- Underbrush cleared and cleaned around several areas of the course for a cleaner look and better playability.

SHGA hosted the 2-player alternate shot tournament Saturday, November 23rd. 48 players braved cold weather to battle it for the championship. Those who brave the elements and fought for victory were:

- 1st Place Ville Salmi & Joey Moreschi
- 2nd Place Leon Deehr & Todd Childers
- 3rd Place John Shugart & Steve Penny
- 4th Place Bobby Fowler & Bob Humphrey
- 5th Place Ming Zhou & Steven Hsia

Big congratulations to Ville Salmi for his Hole-in-One on hole #12. The Santa Charity will be held Saturday, December 7th. This is a fundraiser for toys and money which will be donated to the N. Gwinnett Co-Op to support the holiday season.

For more information on becoming a member and tournament schedule, or course information contact the Golf Course at 770.271.0519.